
AGENDA FOR LICENSE COMMISSION MEETING 

6:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 12, 2019 

G.A.R. Room, City Hall, 45 School Street 
Brockton, Massachusetts 

I. Approval of Minutes of the Regular License Commission meeting of August 15, 2019. 

Approval of the following police officers as license agents for the month of September, 2019: Lieuts. 
Kenneth LeGrice and Paul Bonanca; Sgts. George Khoury, and Michael Dennehy; Dets. Thomas 
Hyland, Nazaire Paul, Eric Clark, Santiago Cirino, Jackie Congdon, Michael Bunker, Michael 
Cesarini, Patrick Donahue and Erin Cummings 

2. Old Business 

New Business 

Request for Special One-Day Permits: 

(a) Hearing on a request from the Wheelchair Strong Foundation for a Special One-Day Permit to Sell All 
Alcoholic Beverages at a Fundraising Event to be held on September 21, 2019 from 7:00 p.m. to 11 :00 

p.m. al the War Memorial Building-156 West Elm Street, Brockton, MA. 

Request for a Special Events Permit: 

(a) Hearing on a request for a Special Events Permit from Entertainment Management Complex, LLC for 
a Wrestling Event to be held on September 14, 2019 from 5:00 p.m. to 10:45 p.m. at Campanelli Stadium-
I Feinberg Way, Brockton, MA. 

(b) Hearing on a request for a Special Events Permit from Floripa Producoes Inc. for a Brazilian Concert 
to be held on September 29, 2019 from 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the Brockton Fairgrounds-600 Belmont 
Street, Brockton, MA. 



3. Hearing on a request from South Side Motors to transfer a Class II Used Car Dealers license located 
at 491 Main Street, Brockton to Avon Auto Brokers. 

4. Hearing on a request from Avon Auto Brokers to transfer a Class II Used Car Dealers license located 
at 491 Main Street, Brockton to Marathon Motors. 

5. Hearing on a charge brought by the local police against Mardom Liquors, Inc. dba Shanley's Liquor
Store located at 429 Belmont Street for an alleged violation of ABCC Rule 204 CMR 2.05 (2),
Permitting an illegality on the licensed premises, to wit: Chapter 138, Section 34, sale or delivery of 
an alcoholic beverage to a person under twenty-one years of age reported on August 7, 2019. 

6. Hearing on a charge brought by the local police against Yicentes Liquors and Tropical, located at 
689 Main Street for an alleged violation of ABCC Rule 204 CMR 2.05 (2), Permitting an illegality 
on the licensed premises, to wit: Chapter 138, Section 34, sale or delivery of an alcoholic beverage 
to a person under twenty-one years of age reported on August 7, 2019. 

7. Hearing on a charge brought by the local police against Fuh's Enterprises, Inc. dba Dylan's Bar & 
Grill located at 787 Centre Street, Brockton for an alleged violation of ABCC Rule 2.05(2), to wit: 
"No license for the sale of alcoholic beverages shall permit any disorder, disturbance or illegality of 
any kind to take place in or on the licensed premise. The licensee shall be responsible whether 
present or not." Reported on May 13, 201 9 at 0 I 00hrs, 0457hrs and 0515hrs and June 24, 20 I 9 at 
0057hrs. 

8. Communications 




